

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1404 Version: 1 Name: USH 14/South Avenue from Green Bay Street to

Ward Avenue. The pole sign location is on the property owned by Paul and Jennifer Pretasky at 2612 South Ave. and the City to purchase the sign

rather than the DOT realign the sign.

Type: General Item Status: Approved

File created: 10/5/2020 In control: Board of Public Works

Title: Request of the WisDOT Division of Transportation System Development to realign on-premise signs

as a result of the highway project along USH 14/South Avenue from Green Bay Street to Ward Avenue. The pole sign location is on the property owned by Paul and Jennifer Pretasky at 2612 South

Ave. and the City to purchase the sign rather than the DOT realign the sign.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2612 South Ave pole sign

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/12/2020	1	Board of Public Works	APPROVED	Pass

Request of the WisDOT Division of Transportation System Development to realign on-premise signs as a result of the highway project along USH 14/South Avenue from Green Bay Street to Ward Avenue. The pole sign location is on the property owned by Paul and Jennifer Pretasky at 2612 South Ave. and the City to purchase the sign rather than the DOT realign the sign.